



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 4, 2024

Contact: City Clerk's Division **Phone:** (626) 403-7230

Email: cityclerk@southpasadenaca.gov

South Pasadena Commission Vacancies

South Pasadena (Calif.) – Applications are now being accepted to fill vacancies on the South Pasadena Finance Commission, and the Mobility, Transportation and Infrastructure Commission (MTIC). Volunteering on a City Commission is a great opportunity for residents to get involved in their local government in an advisory role to the Council.

The Finance Commission is a five-member body that is advisory to the City Council, City Treasurer, and the City's Finance Department on financial, budgetary, banking, accounting, licensing, and treasury management matters. MTIC is a five-member body that is advisory to the City Council and the City's Public Works Department in matters related to transportation and mobility, including traffic management plans, transit, multi-modal transportation and active transportation, evolving transportation and mobility technologies, parking management, and regional transportation matters.

Qualifications for serving on a City Commission include being a resident and registered voter of the City. Members are appointed to a three-year term, with a

maximum length of service of two full service consecutive terms, plus one partial term (if applicable).

Regular meetings for the Finance Commission are usually held every last

Thursday of the month at 6:30 p.m. in the Amedee O. "Dick" Richards, Jr., Council

Chambers located at 1424 Mission Street, South Pasadena, CA 91030. Upcoming

meetings include Special Joint Meetings with the City Council on discussions related to
the City's Fiscal Year 2024-2025 budget. Regular meetings for MTIC are usually held
every third Tuesday of the month at 6:30 p.m. in the Amedee O. "Dick" Richards, Jr.,

Council Chambers located at 1424 Mission Street, South Pasadena, CA 91030.

Applications are available on the City website at:
www.southpasadenaca.gov/boardsandcommissions or at the Office of the City Clerk,
1414 Mission Street, First Floor, South Pasadena, CA 91030.

Applications will be reviewed by Mayor Zneimer, and the selected Commissioners will be appointed at an upcoming City Council meeting. All applications will be kept on file for two years. For more information, please contact the City Clerk's Office at (626) 403-7320 or by emailing cityclerk@southpasadenaca.gov.

###